e -A.\A J:LQ & 298

Sceision Yo.. 41790 ‘ L ﬁ&ﬁ@ﬁﬂ@l
BEFOBEVTHE'PUBLIC TILITI&S COMMISSION OF THE S”AT” OF CaLIFORNIA
In;the Nattef of tne Application of

CHESTZR R. SMITH and ORA B. SMITH,

)
3 .
doing business as SANTA CRUZ TRANSIT) Application No. 29298
CO%PANY fo* authority to increase 3 : , .
rates.

Lucuu, chroff & Miller by ‘Stephen Wyckoff for applicants.
QPIXIONXN

By this application, as amended, Chester R. Smith and
Ora‘Ew Smith copartnero doing business as Santa Cruz Tranqit )
Combény, seex authority to inc“ea,e theﬁr passenger fares. A public
heering Was held before Examiner Eraduhvn at Santa Cruz. .No one

opposed the grant*np of the aoplication.

Applicﬂnts are engaged in operat-oﬂc au a passenger stage
corbo"at ionin Santa C“uz and certain adjacent territorx. The pre-
sent basic fere 15 10 cents in cwsh or 4 tokens for 25 cents. A. |
15-cent fare 1s also published between po;nts on or: weqt of Sevcn—
teenth Avedue and po nts eagt thereof ~Tree trangfcr rom onc
route to another are granted except that when transportation ;s
perforzed east ol eveqteeqth Averue an add‘tional charge of. 5 cent°
1° made. ”okena in lieu ol one 10-cent fa*e are sold to achoo_

nild*eﬁ at the rote of. SO token» for 81.75

It‘is1proposed @o'increQSe the basic token fare from
-4 to 3 tokens for'25'cedts.‘ School children's tokens vould be
increased to 25 toaens for $1.25. A cash ’are of 20 ccnts io pro- -

: p0aed‘betﬁeen-pOthazonlor west of °eventh Avcnuc °ﬁd pointe eas t‘{"




BN L. 26298

”tﬁé*éof.l A cha"gc of 10‘cen4s or one toﬁeﬂ wouléd be collected *or
transfe*s from one route to unot‘-:.er when pas sengers argvtransported
in the te*r;torv east of cherth Averme. It is claimed:that Seventh
Averue is a more logic 1 bouﬂdarj betwecn appliCﬂnts' o-cglléd

"*nner" and ”ouxer" zones thun Seventeenth Avenue.

As,justificatioﬁ for the sought increaées,.applicants‘
sllege thet operating expenses have inecreased and that there has
been a substantial de¢rea°e’iﬁ ope*ating income. Results of operh-,'
tibns‘during'March_l948we trasted with thos e exporieqced in
the same month Qf_l947. Lccording £0 applicants' calculations,
revénueo‘decreac@d f:écsmS‘;».».,z'.l.a.h to $7,843, while opehatinggexpenges 

increaoed rom 88 272 10,851.

nppliC"ﬂtS furtncr state thet ucrv‘ce th been extended
into outlying a*ew pur*uant to u*gc 2t public derandu and *Hnt uuch_
serv*ceg have bﬁen con ducued at a lo s ever uinco tney were inaugu-"
ted It appears thav.cpe t*onu over the latest cxtens;on of the"
natu“e menuioned (namnly, Route bOYOﬁd Livc O2k. to Opal Cliff,

: and Pleﬂsuro Po‘n‘) were establishcd on Decombgr l 1947.‘ Data of
*ecord indicate uhwt based on a,plicqnt°' "vergge operﬂting costs‘~
per,bus.ml le, the “oute of wnich this exsens ion 2. part wa_-
vopérﬂiéd at an aver ge monthlj Loss of @772 56 from Dccembor l, 1947,‘
to Merch 31 1048 inclusive '

‘ Another CﬁrcuMutoﬂCQ stress ed.by éﬁplicaﬁts °*‘be~ring

upon their necdo for addit*o“a;,revcnué is tha*«effective‘June 16

948, dr;versf ngeq wefe inereased from &9 OO to 59 50 per day. .
It'waé.tesfi:iéd‘thét fhislincrease in wages w-- cons 1dcrod nocessary 

in order to ghable‘épp;icants to retain their presert employcc,.

Additional“étatis 193; data designed to show applicenté‘f(

-2-




DA L. 29298

lfinancial pOSition nd requircmedts were urﬂsentﬂd bj their auditor.v 
a senior engineer 4in the employ Qf the Commi ion's tra nsportat*on |
d;pa"tmeut also introduced a report cOﬂtnxnlngrfimil5riinfofm**ioh -

gscd uooq a utuc" o* applicunts' Ope“GtLOﬁS, annual reporte ord
accoun#in‘ rccoﬁds. Thc conclugions reachod by tho e wzfneu es with_
rcspec*‘fo oﬁérafibna under the present fsrc & tructure and tho
'ortic pﬂted CfaCCu of ostabliahing the p*oposed f*rcs are mndicptcd
_n tho following tabujution.

Eascd'on' | Based on . .
Progsent Faroes ‘ Prooo~od Tares

Applicants' Commission's Applicant, ' Commiusion's‘
tuditer = Engineer b auditor ¢ - Engincer ®

Revemues. $ 103,465  § 100,290  § 119,000  § 120,370 °
Expenses 116300 116,820 118,030 118940

Net Operating : A o , o
Income & (12,729) ‘ 8 % 1,430

Operating Rats 112.3 185 U99.2 98.8
(Before Iucome ‘ - ‘ a ' ‘
Taxes) |
setual 6perationu duridr year ended ¥ .u.ch 3 : 1948, ‘
‘Estimated results of operations for yoar oqding Junc 30, 194,. L
'thimutcd results of operations for year ending 1 arch 3;, 194 o
) Denotcs loss. ' o _

If cl‘ﬂ *y appears from an anaﬂysis of *he”évidencé'that‘
the present f2 rcs are inadcquctc and that thouc p*ooosed uro neccs-
sary. in view of p*eVui’iﬂg costs of operation. Wo aro the*c?orc,
of the opinion‘thgt-app Lcants should be authorized te incrca,e -Hc‘r

passenger fares tqzthe ektent sourht in the appl icat;o“, as amendnd
| 1n this brdceed‘ﬂg; The‘inc*cﬂsea in farcu author*zcd by thiu dcci-

gion.a*e hbreby'found to be 1uuti*icd
0 RDE R _ |

public hcaring Having been had in the above~ent ;tled

s

-3 -




LBIRY AL 292&(‘

} proceeding and, based upon the evidence received and upon the con- |

clusions and finding° set.forth in the' preceding opinion,
-IT?_ Is. omzmsn:

1. That Chester R. Smith and Ora B. Smith copartner,
doing dusiness as- Santa Cruz Transit Company, ve and they are hereby_
authorized. to increese thelr passenger fares, as proposed in the
amended application f4led. in- this proceeding on June 14, 1948 and
that the chenges in fares herein authorized 03y be establiohed on

not lea than one day'* notice to the Commisoion and the public.

2. That the authority ‘herein granted ohall be void
wnless the changes in fares euthorized in thio ordcr are published,

f‘led and made effective within 60 days from the cffective date

hereof.

This order shall become effectivevzo‘deye'from the date

Dated at’ ’ rzézz;4ﬁéﬂég , California, this_

Ll 1948

hereof.




